Lifting Equipment
Engineers Association
21450
The Devils Claw Chain Stopper is a
mechanical stopper positioned between the
bow roller and windlass to hold the anchor
chain securely under load, alleviating stress
on the windlass when at anchor or underway.

•	 �Safety Tested: Rated ≥125% of chain’s
breaking load
•	 �Local Stock: Available with installation
and tagging support
Measurements in tables may vary between different models. Ocean Force strives to ensure
accuracy but encourages customers to contact us with any questions.
Specifications
Product
Code
Nominal
Size (mm)
Dimensions (mm)
Proof
Load (kg)A B Min B Max C D E Det
Link
SLDC19G 19 16.0 44.5 60.3 12.0 11.0 22.2 19.1 15,422
SLDC22G 22 27.2 96.8 114.9 12.0 11.0 25.4 22.2 20,865
SLDC25G 25–32 48.3 104.8 132.4 31.0 13.0 31.8 34.9 41,821
SLDC34G 34–42 59.5 127.3 153.2 13.0 16.0 38.1 41.3 69,399
SLD51G 51 61.7 135.1 161.3 16.0 16.0 38.1 38.1 72,575
DEVILS CLAW
CHAIN STOPPER
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
A